19 LC 117 1217

House Resolution 738

By: Representative Carson of the 46th

## A RESOLUTION

- 1 Congratulating the betrothed Caitlin and Alan Fuller; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, Caitlin DeSena and Alan Fuller will soon be united in love and marriage by a
- 3 wedding ceremony that is to take place on April 6, 2019; and
- 4 WHEREAS, the wedding will occur at Norfolk Botanical Garden's Reflection Garden in
- 5 Norfolk, Virginia, and it is to be followed by a reception at the Baker Hall & Terrace; and
- 6 WHEREAS, Caitlin and Alan's unyielding loyalty and devotion to one another serve as an
- 7 inspiration to their family, friends, and neighbors; and
- 8 WHEREAS, known for their generosity and kindness, Caitlin and Alan have made the world
- 9 a better place in which to live and will continue to do so for many years to come; and
- 10 WHEREAS, they are a truly inspirational couple in sickness and in health, in joy and in
- sorrow, in plenty and in want, and it is abundantly fitting and proper that they be recognized
- 12 as a testament to the luminescent joy of unyielding love and commitment.
- 13 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 14 the members of this body congratulate the betrothed Caitlin and Alan Fuller and extend
- sincere best wishes for many happy years together.
- 16 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to
- 18 Caitlin and Alan Fuller.